Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 461 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Wood and Thomas

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN EXECUTING THE STOP-DWI COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF WARREN COUNTY FOR 2015

WHEREAS, Warren County has participated in the Special Traffic Options for Driving While Intoxicated "STOP-DWI" since 1981, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that upon recommendation by the Traffic Safety Board of Warren County and as required by the NYS Department of Motor Vehicles, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves and adopts the Special Traffic Options Program for Driving While Intoxicated entitled "2015 STOP-DWI PLAN", and authorizes continued participation in said Program, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the actions of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors in executing the STOP-DWI Comprehensive Plan of Warren County for 2015 and submitting said plan to the Commissioner of the NYS Department of Motor Vehicles for approval be, and hereby are, ratified.